[Accept-Expend Grant] 1 2 3 Resolution authorizing the Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice (MOCJ) to retroactively accept and expend a grant in the amount of \$287,150 from the California Corrections 4 5 Standards Authority for the purpose of enhancing the capacity of San Francisco to implement an effective continuum of response to juvenile crime and delinquency. 6 7 WHEREAS, MOCJ is the lead programmatic and fiscal agency in administering the 8 Corrections Standards Authority grant; and 9 WHEREAS, the grant does not require an ASO amendment; 10 WHEREAS, the grant budget includes provision for indirect costs of \$14,358 now; and, 11 WHEREAS, San Francisco was awarded two hundred and eighty seven thousand one 12 hundred and fifty dollars (\$287,150) from the California Corrections Standards Authority; now, 13 therefore, be it 14 RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco hereby authorizes MOCJ to retroactively accept and expend \$287,150 from the Corrections Standards Authority for the 15 16 purpose of enhancing the capacity of San Francisco to implement an effective continuum of 17 response to juvenile crime and delinquency. 18 Approved: _____ 19 Recommended: Mayor 20 21 22 Department Head Approved: 23 Controller 24